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An Act To Support and Improve Municipal Recycling Programs and Save Taxpayer Money

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment " " to Committee Amendment "A"
Sponsor: Sen. Breen of Cumberland
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note
FY 2021-22

Net Cost (Savings)

General Fund ($131,292)
Appropriations/Allocations

General Fund ($131,292)

Other Special Revenue Funds $0
Revenue

Other Special Revenue Funds $0

Fiscal Detail and Notes

FY 2022-23

($51,466)

($51,466)
$0

$0

Projections
FY 2023-24

($8,289)

($8,289)
$0

$0

Projections
FY 2024-25

$191,047

$191,047
($207,908)

($300,000)

This amendment delays the start and moves the fiscal year 2021-22 appropriations to fiscal year 2022-23, shifts the

rule-making requirement from December 31, 2022 to December 31, 2023 and delays required reporting deadlines by
one calendar year. The Other Special Revenue Funds allocations and revenue are backed out from fiscal year 2024-
25 and moved to fiscal year 2025-26. As amended, the bill still has a General Fund appropriation to the Department

of Environmental Protection of $131,292 in fiscal year 2022-23.
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